April 15t — April 30th Members

& Oct 14-Nov 30th

May 15t —May 31st
& Sept 2"-Oct 13™

June 15t-Sept 1

Dec 15t -March 31st
Starting on 10" Hole
Closed Dec 25"

Guests
Alternating*

Members
Guests
Members
Guests
Members
Guests
Alternating*

Members
Guests
Members
Guests
Members
Guests
Alternating*

Members
Guests
Alternating*

8:03 -9:33*
9:42-11:21
11:30 — 4:00 pm

7:00 — 8:30**
8:39-10:09
10:27-11:39
11:48-12:15
12:24 - 12:51
1:00 — 2:03
2:12- 5:57 p.m.

6:33- 8:03**
8:12-9:51
10:09-11:30
11:39-12:51
1:00-1:45
1:54-2:30
2:39-6:51 pm

9:06 a.m.-10:27 a.m.
10:35 a.m.-12:06 p.m.
12:15 p.m.-3:51 p.m.

*Alternating means member then guest then member then guest etc.

2025 TEE TIME ALLOCATION SHEET

NOTABLE DATES:

HIGHLANDS AERATION:
APRIL 28"-MAY1ST
SEPT 22N°-SEPT 25™

PINES AERATION:
MAY 12™-MAY 15™
ocT6™-0CcT 9™

PINES LAST DAY:
NOVEMBER 26, 2025

HIGHLANDS RANGE CLOSED

DECEMBER 1°" THROUGH
MARCH 31°7

PINES RANGE CLOSED
NOVEMBER 27- MARCH
31ST

** Back-9 play (starting at 10" hole) available most weeks at both courses Fri, Sat & Sun
and one course Mon-Thur. Guests cannot book Back-9 until three (3) days prior to day of

play.

Tee time allocations may be affected by scheduled member tournaments as well as outside
group outings (e.g. charity fundraiser shotguns) in which case tee time allocations may be
adjusted (time & course) while retaining a comparable ratio of member and guest times.

DEC 1- MAR 31  8:00 AM
APR 1-APR 30  7:30 AM
MAY 1- MAY 31  6:30 AM
JUNE 1-SEP 1  6:00 AM
SEPT 2- OCT 13 6:30 AM
OCT 14-OCT 31 7:30 AM
NOV 1- NOV 30 7:30 AM

9:06 AM

8:03 AM

7:00 AM

6:33 AM

7:00 AM

8:03 AM

8:03 AM

18 HOLE- 12:33 PM
9 HOLE- 1:36 PM
18 HOLE- 2:03 PM
9 HOLE- 4:00 PM
18 HOLE- 4:00 PM
9 HOLE- 5:03 PM
5:03 PM

3:33 PM

2:57 PM

18 HOLE- 12:33 PM
9 HOLE-1:36 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

6:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:00 PM




