## **2025 TEE TIME ALLOCATION SHEET**

April 1 <sup>st</sup> – April 30th	Members	8:03 -9:33**	[
& Oct 14-Nov 30th	Guests	9:42- 11:21	NOTABLE DATES:
	Alternating*	11:30 – 4:00 pm	HIGHLANDS AERATION:
May 1 <sup>St</sup> –May 31 <sup>st</sup> & Sept 2 <sup>nd</sup> -Oct 13 <sup>TH</sup>	Members Guests Members	7:00 – 8:30** 8:39-10:09 10:27- 11:39	APRIL 28 <sup>th</sup> -MAY1ST SEPT 22 <sup>ND</sup> -SEPT 25 <sup>TH</sup> PINES AERATION:
	Guests Members	11:48-12:15 12:24 – 12:51	MAY 12 <sup>TH</sup> -MAY 15 <sup>TH</sup> OCT 6 <sup>TH</sup> - OCT 9 <sup>TH</sup>
	Guests Alternating*	1:00 – 2:03 2:12- 5:57 p.m.	PINES LAST DAY: NOVEMBER 26, 2025
June 1 <sup>st</sup> -Sept 1 <sup>st</sup>	Members Guests Members Guests Members Guests Alternating*	11:39-12:51 1:00-1:45 1:54-2:30	HIGHLANDS RANGE CLOSED DECEMBER 1 <sup>ST</sup> THROUGH MARCH 31 <sup>ST</sup> PINES RANGE CLOSED NOVEMBER 27- MARCH 31ST
<b>Dec 1<sup>st</sup> -March 31<sup>st</sup></b> Starting on 10 <sup>th</sup> Hole	Members Guests	9:06 a.m10:27 a.m. 10:35 a.m12:06 p.m.	L

\*Alternating means member then guest then member then guest etc.

Closed Dec 25<sup>th</sup>

\*\* Back-9 play (starting at 10<sup>th</sup> hole) available most weeks at both courses Fri, Sat & Sun and one course Mon-Thur. Guests cannot book Back-9 until three (3) days prior to day of play.

Alternating\* 12:15 p.m.-3:51 p.m.

Tee time allocations may be affected by scheduled member tournaments as well as outside group outings (e.g. charity fundraiser shotguns) in which case tee time allocations may be adjusted (time & course) while retaining a comparable ratio of member and guest times.

DATES	PRO SHOP OPEN	1 <sup>ST</sup> TEE TIME	LAST CART TIME	PRO SHOP CLOSED
DEC 1- MAR 31	8:00 AM	9:06 AM	18 HOLE- 12:33 PM 9 HOLE- 1:36 PM	4:00 PM
APR 1-APR 30	7:30 AM	8:03 AM	18 HOLE- 2:03 PM 9 HOLE- 4:00 PM	4:00 PM
MAY 1- MAY 31	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	18 HOLE- 4:00 PM 9 HOLE- 5:03 PM	6:00 PM
JUNE 1- SEP 1	6:00 AM	6:33 AM	5:03 PM	7:00 PM
SEPT 2- OCT 13	6:30 AM	7:00 AM	3:33 PM	6:00 PM
OCT 14-OCT 31	7:30 AM	8:03 AM	2:57 PM	4:00 PM
NOV 1- NOV 30	7:30 AM	8:03 AM	18 HOLE- 12:33 PM 9 HOLE- 1:36 PM	4:00 PM